
Tri-County Health Department 
Serving Adams, Arapahoe and Douglas Counties Fiscal Control No. 3474 

USEPERMIT ~ 
For Existing Domestic and Non-Municipal \.\ '1.. \.~ 

Sewage Disposal Systems "-0 

This permit shall remain valid until the property is sold, otherwise altered from stated use, or until the sewage disposal system fails to 
operate in an approved manner. 

Issued to Ronald W. Hoff 

Address 7505 Sunset Trail, Parker, CO 80134 

location of System: 
Street Address ---------~s~am~e~a~s~a~b~o~v~e~--------------------------------
legal Address Lot 66, Butterfield Subdiv. , Douglas 

Date Dec. 11, 1986 Health Officer Gary L. Hartzell lj 
The sewage disposal system, at the time of inspection, appeared to be in working order. The Departmen

1

t assumes >ud responsibility for 
the continued satisfactory operation of the sewage disposal system. If, at any time, the system malfunctions, action will be taken against 
the owner of record pursuant to the regulations of the DePartment and the statutes of the State of Colorado. 

Permit Fee$ 75.00 Check No . .:1:.:6.:0 ___ M.O. -----Cash _____ Received by __ s::.b::.__ __ Date 12- 11- 86 

TCHD EH-67 (Rev. 4/86) 

Adams City 
4301 E. 72nd Ave. 
Adam~ City, CO 80022 
288-6816 

Aurora 
15400 E. 14th Place 
Suite 309 
Aurora, CO 80011 
341·9370 

Br1ghton 
22 S. 4th Ave 
Suite 301 
Brighton, CO 80601 
659-8333 

Castle Rock 
3S5 S. Wilcox 
Castle Rock, CO 80104 
688-5145 

Englewood 
4857 S. Broadway 
Englewood, CO 80110 
761·1340 



/ ..... 
• TRI-COUNTY DISTRICT HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

ADAMS CITY 
4301 EAST 72ND AVE. 
288-6816 

AURORA 
15400 EAST 14th PLACE 
SUITE 309 
341-9370 

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DIVISION 
WEST ADAMS 
7 475 DAKIN ST. 
SUITE 401 
428-8543 PERMIT 

BRIGHTON 
1895 EGBERT ST. 
659-4000 

TRI·COUNTY DISTRICT HEALTH DEPARTMENT (FILE( NO. 4318 - C..Sl~e ReCk (Rngl. -45!.J7) 

FISCAL CONTROL NO. 

"(,"!~? .. .... .,~ ~"' ... 

ENGLEW D 
4857 SO. BROADWAY 
761-1340 

DOUGLAS C UNTY 
502 THIRD ST. 
688-5145 

PERMIT TO {X) CONSTRUCT { ) REMODEL A NON-MUNICIPAL WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM FOR ----.,,-~Ro~nL!H~O~f~f;.,.,,--,----------­
LoJ": 65, Butterfield Subdivision, Dc:uglas C<.u11."ty / 7505 E. Sunset Trail<N•m•l 

AT-~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-=~~~~-=-=~~~~~-=-=~--=------------------­
(Address f L~\p<JI Description) 

COMPOSED OF J.!>U GALLON SEPTIC TANK AND A SOIL ABSORPTION AREA ____ _,1':.9""'2~0c._ ___________ SQ. F.T .. 

OR------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
THIS PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE ONE YEAR FROM DATE OF ISSUANCE. UNLESS EXTENDED TO A FIXED DATE UPON REQUEST BY THE APPLICANT AND 

APPROVED BY THE HEALTH OFFICER. 

ISSUED BY Fred A. P!l:~rce > Acdnc: n::.rccl:o:r 
:!fiv.!/>-.,; ~ :{ • r <. :1 

PUBLIC HEALTH OFFICER, TAl-COUNTY DISTRICT HEALTH DEPARTMENT BY 

(Sonitorionl h.f".:' ... 1 e·cn '.\ • .ii3.r.ber . -
l'rorosed ).each :i:ielc r:,ust he over test u:.aa for P -~l, c ··2, i'- 3 :..d P::o .. lle Test ~ole dus ·':o 

~
<;;nee of shallO':J bcdi-ock on the site. · 

MUST ASCERTAIN THAT THIS ENTIRE WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM REMAINS OPEN FOR INSPECTION UNTIL IT HAS RECEIVED APPROVAL BY 
TH TRI-COUNTY DISTRICT HEALTH DEPARTMENT. THE,HEAL TH OFFICER CANNOT ASSUME RESPONSIBILITY IN CASE OF FAILURE OR INAOE• 
QUACY OF A WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM BEYOND CONSULTING IN GOOD FAITH WITH PROPERTY OWNER. MALFUNCTIONS MAY BE DUE TO IMPROPER 
MAINTENANCE AND/OR USAGE, VARIABLE GROUND WATER TABLE, SOIL COMPACTION OR OTHER FACTORS, IN THE EVENT THIS SYSTEM MUST BE 

SAMPLED TO DETERMINE COMPLIANCE WITH STATE STANDARDS, A FEE OF S ------PLUS----- MILES AT tOt: PER MILE WILL BE 
ASSESSED FOR EACH SAMPLE TAKEN. 

PERMIT FEE OF S _1.!42~Q!_;·~O!,!QJ..---------
R EC El v EO BY __ _LK:>.LXilo.;:S;;l... ______ OAT E 

FOR. NEW SYST~. CHECK NO. Ol_ 75.5 M.O. NO. ______ CASH -------

/0-/3-?[:J . ' 
TCHD·SS-3 REV. 7-73 

OFFICE FILE 
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TRI-COUNTY DISTRICT HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 

APPLICATION FOR USE PERt<IIT 
FOR EXISTING DO~!ESTIC AND NON-~!UiV!ICIPAL SEl'IAGE DISPOSAL 

ADA11S CITY 
4301 E. 72nd Ave. 
288-6816 

AURORA 
15400 E. 14th Pl. 
Suite 309 
341-9370 

BRIGHTOil 
22 S. 4th Ave. 
Suite 301 
659-8333 

CASTLE ROCK 
355 S. Wilcox 
688-5145 

~"-.,,d.O.. 

SYS1i:P'1 
ENGLEWOOD 
4857 S. Broadway 
761-1340 

~ LV~\~ FORM 1--!UST BE COi'.JPLETED IN FULL 

RonC~...!d {tJ. /!off Phone 8'/1- :JS1~ Name of Applicant 

Mailing Address of Applicant._.!-7...:::5:::.....>0<-S"::......_..o.L-....:·-S=...{.(A(~· '-"s;:.::e..:::...:..+_.:...l:...r.:;:;a_,=-·-'J'------
Permit to be Sent to: ~~ 

Name_~iG~o~n~~~6~~~~(~J~)~·~;/,~o~tt~---------------
Address 7 So s- £. 3tL4f.::ef Tra_ , '/ fa..rl::c:r (}_ct; J-0 IS V 

Street Address & Complete Legal Descripnon ot Pr_!?pel'!Y tor Which Pe'I%it ~s bemg /J 
Requested (Attach legal if necessary) 7Go.s- ~. <::){yrse..--1- I nv I Pa_r J::er. Lo 

' J 

6ot3V lof ~[, IJtl/lerh'e./d Co~fvof~r;/n .Sia..ie off7o/6f'O.d)() 
> ; r / ' 

PROVIDE iV!AP OR DIRECfiONS FOR LOCATING PROPERI'Y ON REVERSE SIDE OF TIUS APPLICATION. 
Source of ll'ater: Private ll'ell !?(J Public (Specify) ________ _ 

Name of Original Home Owner (If Known) rf?ona..ld ?{_). f/6 fiC 
Contractor who Installed System (If Known) M.:fe~SC>r) 

--~~~~~---------

A non-refundable fee of $50.00 shall be payable when the application is made. The 
pennit issued as a result of this application shall remain valid until the property 
is sold or otherwise altered from domestic use or until the se•.-ro.ge disposal system 
fails to operate in an approyed manner. 

* * * * * 
OWNER/ AGENT CE.J<:TIFICATION 

DATE 

* * * * * 

Inspection Date S/141 rst ~ . ·;ryr~ed' r) Denied ( ) 

Public Health Sanitarian >~ d~ 
Pe!':nit Fee S~~ Check ~io. ~ ~LO. Cash Rec'ci. by~Date?..-"->-'1,\. 

~"-...;,..,. ... 'c. -,...... ""'o:_,". ~-'-.."'-"""" 
TC'JED S-66 ~e': ~/S: '( 
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m Serving Adams, Arapahoe and Douglas Counties 

Hugh Rohrer, M.D. M.P.H. 
Director 

May 16, 1986 

Ronald W. Hoff 
7505 E. Sunset Trail 
Parker, CO 80134 

Dear Sir: 

RE: lot 66, Butterfield Subdiv. 
Douglas County 

An inspection has been made, May 14, 1986 of the individual 
sewage disposal system located on the above listed property. 

The system showed no apparent evidence of malfunction at the time 
of this inspection. The soil absorption area consists of 2720 
square feet with a 1250 gallon tank. This system was inspected 
and approved Jan. 11, 1983 when the system was originally installed. 

The septic tank was pumped and cleaned May 9, 1986. 

Zlly,~ ~ 

Gary ~zell, Public e lth 
Environmental Health Servi es 

GLH/sb 

355 South W4lcalc 0 Cosffe Rock. Cololado 80104 0 303/088-5145 



Tri-County Health Department 
Environmental Health Servic s 

Application for Loan Inspection 
For Existing Domestic and Non-Municipal Sewage Disposal Systems 

FORM MUST BE COMPLETED IN FULL 

Name of Applicant c;r-e ft b-eN rna Vl YJ Phone (o J 3 -(pO?;-(, 

Mailing Address w&~~~~~~~~~~~~~-.------L-----~oo!s-

Loan Inspection 

~u~ li)c~o 
0y) \\-2..0 

Report to be to: Name 

na 'ida, E' • r flMil f-r CQ Grd e 
City ---1-JhJ..:.<...J.L.c(OIL!..YI~C\'-r-------­

CQ I Zip '?,00/S 

Address 

State 

Address and complete legal description of property 

c. S u tJ s e t Tlfa I I 

} 

• Bedrooms in Home Year House was built /Cfr:rt-i 
Source of Water: '&:(}Private Well ( ) Public (specify) 

~ame of Original Homeowner (if known) N () f fc.nuw 1\.) 

Is Residence lH4!tfoccupied ~cant (specify how long) / ;¢ 11.1e.e f:::. 
~ . •**"'** 

.---~ OWNER/AGENT CERTIFICATION 

(I), /Agent (circle one) of the dwelling at the 
location described in t is application do hereby certify that the sewage 
disposal system has been operating satisfactorily without malfunction. 
The septic tank was pumped and inspecte~ • ,JVAA :date). 

;;~;cj-9/ b94;fL!l~ . 
Date Signature 

A non-refundable fee of $75.00 shall be payable to Tri-County Health Dept. 
when the application is made. If a bacteriological water test is required, 
please include a SEPARATE CHEC~ for $6;00 payable to Colorado Department 
of Health Labs. 

Check 1#'\-13\ M.O. __ Cash, __ Rec'd by Q__ 



TRI·COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
Loon Inspection Report Form 

Property Address I so~ 

Legal Description 

11-l't-jl 
Date 

(l) Record on File ()\) Yes ( ) No 
1 4_:, IS' <l c:>$"2.. 

(7) Original Owner: R..Mf 
(8) Installer: ( z) 

(3) 

( 4 ) 

( 5 ) 

(6) 

Original Permit 

Date of Final 
Inspection: j-fi-.8"3> 

Tank Si:e: --~~~0~{~0~----------
Field Si:e: 

• Bedrooms: 
Capacity: 

::l.l LO 

3 OR System 

( 9 ) w a t e r sup p 1 y : ..,!ty'-':Q""""'Q.ll"------­
cuiJ Loan Inspections Issued: :tJ-2 

Dates: 5-1'-l-&b .. IZ:.-II-.8<.,. 

(11) Repair Permits Issued: 
Dates: 

SITE INSPECTION: ~ 

( 1) Properly f'ermi tted: (vj Yes ( ) No / 

(2) Soil Conditions at time of Inspec1j6n: (r') Dry ()Wet ()Snow Covered 
( 3) Surfacing Sewage: ( ) Yes (/) No . 

(~)Tank Tees/Baffles: ,s:....__ ~~ 
' of Bedrooms in Home: ~ OR System Capacity ( 5 ) 

(6) 

( 7) 

Properly si:ed based upon number of bedrooms OR system capacity 
( ) Yes (VJ .'lo (_~) . 

Did TCHD representative take a water sample: ( ) Yes (~'lo 

v c 

.'I' either Tri·Coumy Health Department nor my of itS qerus or employees undertake or assume any liabilicy to the owner of the above property. to 

.my putt:haser of the above property or to any lending asency makinsaloan on the above property in connec:tion \\rJ.th either tts exanunauon of :.he 
property or in !he repon. 

This inspection wu eondut;ted soldy for the purpose of detecting health haurds observable at the time of inspection. and does not constinne a 
wiJT'UU'y that the system is without flaw or that it will continue [0 funcuon in the fuDJJ'e. lnspecuons requested during periods of rain. snow cover or 
when 1 residence is unoccupied may be of questionable value. ~ ~ 

Date: /1- t~ - 9( Signature _ )..< D, ~ 
------~~~~~~.~~~~~fw~H~.u~~~s~~-~~~-.~-----------­

TCl-!D S·66 

• 



TlU-COUIITY O!STRIC; HEALTH OE?ARTHENT 
ENV!RO~NTAL HEALTH DIVISION 

Fflt No._'i'~'3..:.:...f"8 __ _ 
) Ftscal· control ~o._~z..~.o'-><s=!....!::ot::::... __ _ 

0~t~~ ~~) 
-luron 

Engl~ 
JS57 S. Sroadwav 
;61-1340 . 

ts•oo <:. Hth Pl . 
Suite 309 
:;.n·9370 

Brishton 
1895 Egben 
Suite 3 
659-3333 

~3S-SlJ5 ,~, 
West Ad8ll3 
~100 Broadloay 
Suite 6S 
428-854:1 

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO ()<{ UISTALL ( ) RIJ'A!R ) EXPANO AN IMOIV!OUAL SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 

Please·Pr1nt Clearly 

Le<;a 1 Oescr1pt1on/Address :: _ _.t:./:..l.!a~f_:!I---.!0~6~--&t...t_..!:t{L.IiL.LJP.:..~R~D'-'-!..C't::./.J..(/<l..· _' _s.l.·...l<«L./,Q...:a/.;;:u;r'..,~,, 1.:~.•...::" S~·....J.'r:.:.\(;:·.../:::_ ___ _ 

7505 ~;, SutJSef 1/<tZiL 
OWNER: _ _.R~ol..JJbl.---'-lfz:.aa;fP~:______ !NSTALLER!----------"LIC. NO • .:_: __ Y.R: __ 

AOORESS: r0;2 6 SG,If&4fioflr., tV. t?. AOORESS:_· ------PHONE: ____ _ 

APPLiCAt!T: Y-L b l!~y 1:/fiRf?/Saf) (1wtoESIGN ENGINEER: JOB NO.'---

AOORESS: /f!J0aJtrp£JPHONE:79<£-5)j,! AOORESS: I . PHONE: ____ _ 

LOCATION OF P!lilM/(G'ffcYI:I'rt: County /Jez~.-t 1La S (c,l! "/f Y · 
., I / 

'''~or Town (if w1th1n Cfty or Town lfmfts) /VO Lot s1ze: c:;Au.!£'5 APPLICATICli i'EE: 

~.An TYPE: M Domestic ( ) Non-<1omest1c Insall ~. - SlZO.OO 
/" Repair .~!.Expand. 

SOURCE AND TYPE OF WATE!! SUPPLY: '1)( Well ( ) CbnmJnfty (. ) Other ___ _ !V! A EFFECrii'E: June Z!. 1981 
If supplftd by cDIIIUnity water, give name of supplfe"-----''--1'~'-'{.!_..:,1_ '-------

G£!lERAL lfiFORMATION: ~umt>er of Bedrooms: ;=? Basement Plw:lbed? l?rw'J!( -,F;;_IJ:l/~ 
SYSTEM OESIG.1ED FOR GALLONS PER DAY 

\ 
SOILS DATA: 

f 
Oepth to btdrock:_..:>:.....t:/~0::::... __ Depth to Ground Water:_;::>...:....I..::O:;_ __ Percent ground s 1 ooe: _s£ 7 f£i S - S LJ 
Percolation Rate: 11 tf 7 n, _ __.5..L.!.QL__ f3o _ _,_,3J.....J.9 __ 14 _____ #5. _____ !6. ___ _ 

AVERAGE PERCOLATION RATE: c.f(Q / Is th1s systern within a municipal sewago disposal d1str1ct? _ __,;V~-=()---
Ofstance to neai'OSt municioal sewer 11ne: /L t.,/k-~ · 

1 

orPE oF INDIVIDUAL SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM PROPOSED: "/LcnJb /;=;:;. ;,,/ / FINAL ~JSPeSAL BY: Le«--r-£...;,_-
/ .-- I . I 9 -'1 () --;;r-.E!1 DESIGN INFORMATiON: Sejltic Tank:cZ >0 gallons. Absorption Area: a<. souare feet. 

~ximum oepth of absorption ,,.,., tj '/ ~ot to exceed depth of oercolat1~n test holes) 

r the under1igned nereby certify that all information ana data :roviaed is correct and erJe to the ~est of my ~nowledqe. 
Al~o ! !gree that !he construc~ion of this individual sewage ~iscosal will comely with the TCDHO Regulation •l~dO !nd 
>11 o~er aoplfcab~~,J"ws >nd ~gulat;ons. 

L LU :t~- . tJ.-13-'5 L ~ £?&.4 /0-1..?-Yz_ 
pp ~Ja te Aoo 1 1tationreVFewed I accrovea )ate 

;ate system fnsoec~ed and aoorovtd:_....t..I..:-::..!~/:...-_,~L-... 3L-__ =nvi ro,.,.,ntal i st:_79.:::._,.~~<-.:..=-.L/{f_·~, :1.',_,; fl~P..;->::;L:_' ;!='~/"::::_ __ _ 

iC~HD 5-.13 Rev Z/S: 
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• • . C & P SEPTIC SERVICE 
P.O. Box 147 

ELIZA6fTH, CO 80107 
(303) 0811-9211 

. . Dol~ ' ' 
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i tfJ Tri-County Health Department 
~ g Serving Adams, Arapahoe and Douglas Counties 
:a; 

Hugh Rohrer, M.D. M.P.H. 
Director 

December 11, 1986 

GWF MORTGAGE COMPANY 
5200 DTC Parkway, Suite 150 
Englewood, CO 80111 

Dear Sirs: 

RE: Lot 66, Butterfield Subdiv. 
AKA 7505 Sunset T~ail 
Douglas County 

An inspection has been made, Decembe~ 10, 1986 of the individual sewage 
disposal system located on the above listed property. 

A water sample was taken on the date of this inspection, results will be 
mailed directly from the lab to you. The well is of approved construction. 

The sewage disposal system showed no apparent evidence of malfunction at 
the time of this inspection, however, there was a covering of snow on 
the absorption field. The system consists of a 2720 square foot absorption 
area and a 1250 gallon tank. This system was inspected and approved 
January 11, 1983 when the system was originally installed. 

The septic tank was pumped June, 1986 by John Todd Company of Littleton, 
Colorado. 

Si:&<N 

Gary L. Hartzell,~alth 
Environmental Health Services 

GLH/sb 

Sanitarian 

355 sOuth Wiloax 0 Cos!Je Rock. Colorado 80104 0 303/688-5145 

.• 



If a bacteriological water test Is required, please include a SEPAR/\lE CIIECK 
FOR $6.00, payable to COLORADO OEPARIMENT Of IIEALlll LIIBORAlORIES. , /. 

TRI-COUNTY DISTRICT HEALTH DEPARTMENT 1fll1lf 
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ~ 

APPLICATION FOR USE PERt--liT 
FOR EXISTING DOMESTIC AND NON-~IUt--IICIPAL SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTENS 

AOA14S CITY 
4301 E. 72nd Ave. 
288-6616 

AURORA BRIGHTOII 
15400 E. 14th Pl. 22 S. 4th Ave. 
Suite 309 Suite 301 
341-9370 659-8333 

CASTLE ROCK 
355 S. WilCOX 

688-5145 

ENGLEWOOD 
4857 S. Broadway 
761-1340 

NameofApplicant 2:wtkt--Q UJ L Phone 84{--qq<prz__ 
. FORM i'vllJST BE COMP~ IN FULL 

-. ~ 11\N~€1 ttl. . PaR.CI:N'l- co 
~failing Address of Applicant ]5QS aid d~Ct JIR___ (.Col $4-
Pennit to be Sent .to: c:::rswF ~-~ CD. 4 3 r6 Name __::t:#t,SbcfF:~ Oc:!>f -:,:il 

Address r~oo "'PTe:. 1"4-nt:l.l Pr't' s"'" f'i"i" I {"p E'JV~oot)CO, ~Ill 
Street Address & Complete Legal Description of Prope . for Which Perm1t 's being . 
Requested (Attach legal if necessary) · e Tr a,' I or /c.~ r '80 ( ~Lf 

La-c 0 (.., ?Z<?TTe'i1C,£j&O Sqap/v auc L..f-:2 dc._,._r;Y 
PROVIDE MAP OR DIRECTIONS FOR LOCATING PROPERTY ON REVERSE SIDE OF TIHS APPLICATION. 
Source of Water: Private Well ()() PubHc (~pecify) rid 
Name of Original Home Owner (If Known). __ ..L.k~IV<><...;t4-L::..>=""({)"--""'U)""'--'tkttu..::::::.:.J.._ ____ _ 

Contractor who Installed System (If Known) H PI tiL ' It) oM Et!l 
I 

A non-refundable fee of $75.00 shall be payable when the application is made. The 
pennit issued as a result of this application shall remain valid until the property 
is sold or otherwise altered frcim domestic use or until the sewage disposal system 
fails to operate in an approved manner. 

* * * * ... 

OWNER/ AGENT CE~'9'~CA ON 

(I), /2..-v~ 4..) 4'1- Owner/Agent of the 
mielling at the locat1on~lbed 1n this app:ieat1on do hereby certify that the 
se1;age. disposal system has been in continuous use, opera:(:ing satisfacto ily and 
1iithout malfunction. The· septic tank 1;as / ::9 v. 4 , (Date). 
REGULATIONS REQUIRE SEPTIC TANKS BE PUMP EVE,qy F - ·\kJI,,, Todc/ 

/Z-&-6'~ 

* * * * * 
Denied ( j 

Public Health Sanitarian ----"'d-J.~++t.t::l~~..L------

Per.nit Fee$ 2..5,00Check No. ((pf) ~t.O. ____ ash __ _;Rec'd by_;!__pate Q -~ -&~ 
(p.rro I bd-
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TRI-COUrlTY DISTRICT HEALTH OE?ARTI1ENT 
ENVIRON11ENTAL ~EALTH DIVIS!otl 

File No. ~3//f 
' ~· •4. Fiscll· Control No. 70S";!. 

Auron 

Engl...ood 
4SS7 5. Broadw.ly 
i61·13ol0 

lSoiOO E. 14th Pl. 
Suite 309 
~-11-9370 

Brighton 
189S Egbert 
Suite 3 
6S9-8333 

d~t~~ i;"IT~1 38-jHS 
11est .\dmns 
71 DO Broadw.ly 
Suite 65 
423-8543 

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO ?<[INSTALL ( ) RIJ'AIR ( ) EXP~~ AN INDIVIDUAL SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 

Please Print Clearly 

LI!'Jal Oescription/Address:: _ _..cl:...~ao!,f~:P:___.,:t;:!::..l!:6::...." _ _.4b..w::awtle~...!e:.....LEr~t:o!::L:..l.va...l_s.!,.· .l:Su...s.A..I..Qd.l...£f..J.
0 

r/"';""". S...:.·'.LOi.J.:!.,/~----
750 5 ~- S uFJSef U<tli L 

OWNER: Ro JJ /fafP tNSTALLER=.-----------"uc. NO • .:..: ___ Y.R: __ 

ADDRESS: 02 1$" SG,It>Jid4floik !11. f. ADDRESS:~------ PHONE: ____ _ 

APPL;CAIIT: /4it! b i?e\( 1/AI?f?/SdrJ CIJ&.;/UESIGN ENGINEER: ________ __oJOB NO.'----

ADDRESS: !)() ~ [i; a j'j(A.,£!f'J?j PHONE: 79 5-5'3/8 ADDRESS'----:~--:---- PHONE'----­

LOCATION OF P!l6tittwcii:?Tf ~ Countyb;~.t 9 Lfl S Q,l" Nf. :/ 
Jill or Town 

W., TYPE: 

~ I / 
(l.f within City or Town limits) No Lot size: c;)/u:!e>$ . .\PPLICATICN FEE: 

M Domestic ( ) Nan-domestic Install~, • $120.00 
/""' Repair .~!,Exp3nd. 

SOURCE AND TYPE OF WATER SUPPLY: '~)(well ( ) Comnunity ( ) Other ____ _ 
. J A EFFEC!l\IE: June Z2. 19U 

If supplie<l by comunity water, give name of supplier~----'1'-9-r('-'-//_ '-------

GENERAL !llFORMATIDN: Number of Be<lrocns: ,;::? Basement ~lUillbed? /RrJI<'fg -FJj.,.:ttf 
SYSTEM OESIGliED FOR GALLONS PER DAY 

SOILS DATA: 

Depth to be<lrock:_..::>;.....L/...:0~-'-- Depth to Ground Water:......;>;......./;.....;0_' __ Percent ground slope: 5'67~ S · S tJ 
Percolati'on Rate: n 'f7 o2. __ .5.......,0,___ 13 _ _,,""3'-9.___ 14 _____ 15 _____ !6~::----

~~ / ~ I ?I 
AVERAGE PERCOLATION RATE: 'Z:_(!2 Is this system within a municipal sewage disposal distriet?_....:,l:....:;.v.....:.u __ _ 

Distance to nearest municipal sewer line: 4;,.;/:::_,~ · 

I oF INDIVIDUAL sEWAGE arsPOSAL sYSTEM PRoPosED: ~ l&ed FINAL ~ISP6SAL BY: L>?A-~ 
EM DESIGN ·INFORMATiON: Septi e Tank: /,2 $""0 ga 11 ons. I Absorption Area: /9f2... 0 souare feet. 

ltlximum depth of absorption area: 7' 7' ~ot to excee<l depth of percolati~n test holes) 

Filler Material Site: diameter. M1nimum deeth of fille~ material below distribution pipe 6 tnehes. 
:~inimum deoth of fil of rock to oe 1::::2 inches. -

' 

I the undersigned hereby certify that all fnformation and data crovided is correc~ and t~Je to the best of my know1edqe. 
Al~ r agree that the construction oT this ~ndividual sewage d1soosa1 will comely with the·TCOHO Regulation ~!-80 and 
aJl o her aoplicable ws and regulat~ons. . 

~11?4 . 0-13-'6 2-
ate ll:po I itati0f1revrewed ~ acproved 

/0-/~:f:z.: 
bate 

ilate system lnsoected and aporoved:_....s../..;;-;.o/'-'1'--..::~~3=<--- Envirornr:enta 1 ist:, _ _,y.::....;..::~'-'-'=---'~'-f~Jl~..:.J2~'Mio!!.:=~~---
iCOHO S-43 Rev 2/SZ 
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I •. k.J II ~titl :• '. ·· • 

June j, I ~u:' 

-t' (' l--• I . 

Mr. kunlh1tt 
6Ll ~ Soul h 'i• I ena l:oy 
~~·~l ~"'"'J, L<liorad•, tlOI I J Te 1 ~pl1011e: Non-pub 

:)l.tJjt:l 1. (.lull i111d !.;u,.dul io11 lovt.::~l i~1Jf io11 dnd Percolation Tests for a PnJ­
pu,~d tw·.IJJ Ill e ~ .. ··~ I roLdled 0'1 Lot *66. Butterfit:ld SuhdiYISiPII' 
lluuglo~ CuuHiy. Ctllur .. <.Ju. • 

!It: a 1 Ml . I ill li; 

·I; "'4'""'''-"· u11 Mo, .·•, l~r.!, I •u11du• ted a >uil 4nd found~tiou 1nvestiyat.iu" 
.•I•. ~~~ r.,nnad perc,,l,tlo" t~>l> ill tht sut>Jact Sltt. The pUri)05e of these Hots 
""" to tl~ .• lup r·eoLulluneOJOatiCIII~ tur the 'll<J~t toLuOJom1Lo1 and safe fo~ndatiun ~yolt!u• 
Lull•l•at ll..lc wHh thr. oul•>ui l COJJ\Iit10IIS. fur the plan111!J rusidell<:ll qt· ~~~' 5He 
a11d t,l Jn~lup <ldt_o for tl•t' deoi\jll ot 11 funttional se1'~1c 5111'/il!jB ~~~~iill JY~t~"' 
for t h~ ionlf' r11~ 1 .:~~ ... c. ' · · .:·· 

Sl 11 AHil !>UU:;OJ~ l.Ut.!lll ION~ ---- ··-··-- -------
The tupucrr,ph,v ot tlu: s1 te h ~l(>dtt Jtelt 1·o11 i"!l and sloping end the ground 
cover con~ht~·of notn" wo:edli, gre»e~. ~nd Sl rub tlli,keu. The reslllt:nco: wi II 
he locatr;d In o lowt'r a•·.,~ tuwords lire uurtho:ast lul cornur. lhe •lope 111 the 
area of the resldenu: i~ tulllarcl~ tl>e west-,outlawcst dt ahQut S to 7 percent. 
lhe leachiny field wi 11 be loc6te1t alH>Ul ] tu 7 teet u~low the residence and 
about 70 feet to the we~t-Loutltw~'.t. ot til~ house. Tt1u yr·ou11d slope 1n the 
le:ochin!J field ar.a~ 1s obout 6 ,,_no:nt tuwilrd> t.lac Wl!~t-suuthwes.t. Fuundal i11ta 
conditions 1n the <1red of lh~ rt~&1dence wo:rt: illvt:Higated by drilling a te~t 
!Jorlnu to a deplh of 20'-0" bulow u1s1.1n~ yr·ouudlo:wlll. 

~.ubsurtace conditions encuuntero:d 1n the toumJat iun to:~ I hol'in~ consist u~:ncrally 
of firm ~and~ from <jround"Iewel to at>uut I '-U"; f.O•nl•;,ct sanJ-,ondstune maltridL 
fron, obuut 1'-0'' to 5'-4"; and ~illstou~-bowbtun~ ht'drud. tr·oru 5'-4" to 20'-11", 
the uliHimum depth explored. Tht- un.teJ"l,,ylt"J ,,lt,tu"~->oruht.oue !Jtdrock mal~•·iah 
wtre found to possess a low to n•odeo·at.e ~otentiol fur ~·l'"""wn upo11 Wt!ltin•t· 
llacrefort~, SJleclal J.lrt:Cautlon~ mu:,l I"' ~~~~j 1n tl11· rlt:>l9•• oud cunHruction ot 
the foundatiun 5ystem to prevent tuluro: ~aiUo\J~• to the Hructure. 

A> noted, the fuundati"" materhls al the ~itt I")''~"' d uludcralt: to low c•­
Pdll>iCll' puteutiol. txpansion iA t11eoo: l.oali<l'ldl~ will unly oa.a.ut' ~lluuld tl~t:y 
t>IJI:ri;,uc:e po't-con~tructlon w~tlinq. 111 tl•~ :iJ••r·~ly pcapul.teal rur·ol elavl•··"­
mc:nl of the ored, the owner c.uu d,, lt"Jit" h1 L-Uidrul 1'u!Jl-lwl:drut'll,•11 w~lt1n~J u1 

tile suh~olh thou l11e •. ould do i11 e tw .. ,ll; vupulato:d urhon cnvlr'(lllul~nt. l1• ''" 
urllan settin•J, ~urfou: infiltrellO" i~ •Jr~dt ly iucr·eo,etl loy runntf fi'OIII l'vUI> 

a1o~1 pov"d .areH wtall<· "w6pnrat iun is <JI't!Al 1.~ .;~, rta~~O h> lawn·, dOJJ ''" Ia• ,. 
~~ntl:rliHJ. Hl·romrnPnrt.t ;r,n~. fur Rilfl1ru17l•·: :·~~.' _, fllt'..I.IIJI t '(Pi ~w1 t lrltl n1 ~ ..• !1':.1lll 
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lld·,,!d 011 t.ht!>e con~ide,·ations, th~ highe~t >df~ty !actor w<wld iJL' rt:al i1~<1 

hy ~u~~cwting the residenti~l foundation on a ;y;tecu of !Jr"de lJe,lln> anJ J.ll<:r>. 
kt:~Onlnlt:nd .. t1ons ore given below for Ulls foundilt io11 >yste"'· -
~~-AND PIER FOUNDATIOtiS 

If the owner wishei to hove the highest margin of >nfely, 1t is reconuue11dcd 
that the proposed 5 true tura ·.be founded on on adequate 1 y de~ i IJIICJ s y> tem of 
grade !Jt:am> and piers. The piers should b., designed for a JnodiiiUIU und pres~urc 
of 15,000 p>f. ~ 51de shear of 1,500 psf .for the bouon1 4'-0" ol tht: pier> 
1n hord bedrock, and a m1n1mi.m dead load pressurt of 7,501J pcf. All piers 
should be a minimum of 12 feet in length.' In addition, "\1 J.litn ;twuld pene­
trate a minimum dhtc1nce of'B feet 1nto hard bedrock.. In tt1e unlikely e~ent 
that frt:e 9r01100Water ~hould b~ IIOCounto>red, the pier holts should be com­
pletely dewatered pr1or to pladng concrfltl! dnd/Cir tht concrete shuuld be 
placed in the holes invnediately. It must be relogn11ed tl1at SOllie of tl1e piers 
rn1ght have to b!l drilled deeper thon 12'-U" 111 orde,- to ellcounter and peuelriltc 
hard bedrock. · 

llr1lled pie•· founations are ve1·y cou1~<1un in the [le11ve•· dl'td and drt generally 
t.he safest foundation system fur llghtly lo4ded >L•·uctures in ]JUttmtially 
l1eaving soils. Thi~ support system function> by hovin!J the lower port1on~o of 
the piers located in a zone of relatively Hallle moi>lul'e content, and l>y 
111aking 1t pos$1ble to lo~d the 5u~port points sufficiently to re~fst uplift 
movemenh. · · 

The following design end con~truction deta1h sryoula ba tollowcd tor tht: 
foundd t 1 on: 

1. Pieri should be reinforced longitudinil]ly, witl1 one 5/D-incll rod 
tor each lB.Inche> of pier perimeter (a n~inimum of two 5/11-inch 
rods per pier), to prevent breakd~e of the piers due to up\ i ft on 
their sides by swelling m~teridls. The up1Jcr portion~ of the pier~ 
shpuld be kept smooth to reduce the adhesion lletween tf1e swelling 
'""tt:rilas and the 11ler~. Care should be taken to I!Vuid enldl'~"­
ment of the piers at the ~ops. The bottom 4 feet of piers in hard 
lJedrock should be left 1n a roughened cordition. · 

2. Al-inc:l,min1mun, "air space" should be provided.ben"oth the pnl'lion> 
ut the !Jritde beams that !ipan the piers. 

~LA\l CO,!l.iTRUCTION . ' 

lhe tellrocl\ materials on wh1~:h the intt!rior concrete slobs.will proliobly be 
pldCt!d dfe pr11sently stable. However, If these nJdter1als should be sulijc<.tcd 
to inu·eases in moisture content, th~y could swell. Therefun:, lt mu;t In: 

u11Jcr;tood that there is a riik of possiple daJudge in l.f<e futur.: it slc~b-ou­
y1·ound construction h used in 1 feu of a structura 11 y supporto:J fi<Jor •Y't""' 
Jt tilt• lowest flour , 1 ,tem h a slab 1nstead·uf a HrucLurally ~upported tlw1r, 
th~ t:11oineer will not Lt re~pon~1ble for future damii!JilS due to sldb heavtng. 

l f])' . '· th~ fO'Sl'"f)l't f", •.Oill.f'! r',"\t !·i,,: <lUt· tO lr!:t•t'l••' 1 f Jht: <IWIIPI- IS W \I' I !!• 1'1~' -. I>- " ' 
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~lou IIIUVt:lncnl, tlien the d~tit1li outlined below ;huuld llt Lilr~fully tulluw~J. 
ed>ed on "''"'rience wltl1 expansive soils, 1t has t.oetm found tliat the:.t: utpoiur~;. 
w1ll help Lo m1n1mizu the damige lihould some wetting "tal:e place ;sod will pru• 
ve11t slah hBav' fr!>P' llffec~li!Q.f!Hher ~h41 ~trjiCt~ral foundilt1uu or the $uper" s t t . ' . . . . . ., ' . . . 

2. 

3. 

rucure . . · .. ;·~··.·;. :::•·.:· .,_·~ 
• t·. .' . • . -

Construct a minimum 2·lnch void spjCe above or below partitions 
on the ~lab~. ·111 flnhlled oruli, ell furring str1pi, drywoll, 
and pane11ng s~ould 'top '2 Incites from th~ top of ~b~ •lab~. 
The 2-tn~.t_ypH '5pac~ c.~~·fe i:ovfirB~ Wilh 1 otqlqlf]p ~·trip, 

. . 
Provide flll¥1ble connecq~n~ for all ijtiJ1~1Fs re:;Hnfl ou >lal>£. 

. . . 

. I 

Tu provide uniform and stable .slab liUpport, jt h recOI!liiYIJHJ~d that the 'ub­
grade soils be compacted til· f mif1lmum of 90 perctmt ·of ·MsHTO T-~9 density at 
or obov~ opt1fllum mohturt content for at least I foot. · furth~r, t~ 1• rtcum­
mend~d that the building floor 'lab be • m1nlii\Um of 4 .tr!Chll~ In d11ptlt ~n~ bll 
reinforced t'l~h ~ mlnlmum of 6 X 6 II ~.9 f ~,9 )'lwlded Ill''' fabri,. ·, -., 

:).···J'·.··· .. ·~:- . 

HIGH PRESSURE FOOTING-PAll F2~NO_ATIONS .; 

In the event that th~ owner doe,· not wi ~h to u~e pten c111d 1,; wi 11 ln!J to a sLum-
a rtsk of poit-i:onstructton fourJdatton movement>, jt. might b~ pu:.;t~TII to use 
a high pres~ure footrng-pad design. The soH pressuru for ddslon of Juch ll 
systen, Cdnnot be give•' until the campletl~~ •f the toundatio'' excavation. Wh~n 
the excavation Is completed, 'the ~oil engtnet~r could inspect 1L if r.~tquuqrd, ~o 
determine 1f the alter-note system h feHible. fht cost' of iiiCh future In~ 
specttons ~~ve not btfn Included in the' f~t for ttie or~¥1pal rep11rt ~rui'Jhe 
owner will be re,pon~lble for the adda1pnAI:charge•. ·., 

#'I ' ' ... 
BACKFILL AND SURFACf DRAINAGE ---- ' 
Forth~: rt:coiMIIIndlld system to f11nction Leit, the toundatipn moterhl~ 'hould be 
prevented from being wet~ed eft'r con~truct1on. Thi•. 'in· gen,rally ~ 05i1~tad 

'· 

·. 

by us lug a rthtfvely iuwervlou~ 1>1ckflll ond conJp~tctipg the backfql·.auffj~1eqqy 
so the~t 1t dou no settle following tlli1Str\lct1o~. The backftn should b1 tr41e .: .. 
of debris ond should be ntolstrnt~d and COIIIP~Cttd to the ax tent thilt H dot~ not : . .,1 
•nperience future con~ol td.t1on, Sufflc1.111t wate~ &hould btl 1dd11d to· th~ bac~~ 
fill to perm!~ proper coaqpjttion; howiiYIIr..,:.the boc~fi\1 61\ould no~ Pt puddlllj!. ~. 
lf compaction '' not fea&1ble~·~ berm ~ily ·~e con&tructJd a~jec~n~ to·~ touRd4~ · 
tlon ·w~lh tp IJIOIJI for 11909 .flQpe AllliiY fr!JIIl'thll bu114t~.Q .evtl) 1.# ~.~~ uttlf~ · 
anent ~hould pc,ur;' .. · .. ·,~ .:, · · ; ... ·! '· ,.-.,. ·:: ·.,- ';:,'~ .. -

t.. ··4·~-;. . ., . 

If dtiY settlement &hould occur 1n the b;sciftll, 1t co~.:ld odvj!riely ifffiCt utll1t,y 
l1ne~ wttich tnn&m1t fluids ancl pass through the grade be~111 foundatjon ltlalh. 
It ts nut unto~n for •uch piping to 5h1ar 1t the fa~od•tlon walla du1 to rnov•· 
n1enH 1n the bitkflll. It h rec;orrrnendt~d.\hat th11 ptJIII pas• throuub 51Ptt•d 
011enings 1n the foundAtion walh' or that flutble connectfont ba·ustd to COlli• 
Pd>·.ol r- tor ~hift.lnq nf the foundation wall bnckfill. ·It h also ri!CCl1111ltncled 
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lt1ol all wdttir liut:s he cart<fully pr11~~ure tested pr101· t<l lt11ol u«.cl,\once 
dtHl that any leaks detected be revaired. 

lht ffnid grdde should slope well away fro1u the ~tructuru ott all sido:>. A 
miuimum slope of 12 inches in the first ·10 feet 1s reconwucndcd. All dowu>pouto 
should ~mpty into splashbloclt.s or extensions _.ich slope a~>ay fr·om Ure tuuuda­
tion wdlls and extend beyond tha lilll1t5 of all backfilL Ttrt !JOint of dis-' 
charge should be et leAst 6 feet from the fol!ndotion WAlls dlld uood drilinaye 
should be m<~intained at this point. · · 

All future owners ·of the residence should bu advi~ed ut tilc fJresence of tire 
underlaying ellpansive n~aterhh, th~ir potential dt:lr1nrental elft:ch to the 
structure, and the netrd for ~eep1ng moisturt: iiwoy frurn the flJu11dot fo11 and s lo(J­
.on-ground araaL In no event should an dUlomatlt spdnkl~r sy;t~111 be irrstalltd 
next to the foundation walls. There should b~ oL;olutely no waterfug or frrlgd­
t1on within 6 feet of th& fo~ndatlon walls·. Tl1e ground ·sur·fac.,; lu tnt ~r11a should 
be lined wlth a polyethylene barrier. The polyethylene sl,ould lle c:ovc:rud with 
gravel, bark chips, or othir materiAls requirlny Ahso1ut~1y no r~lntoll or 
1 rr1 gat ion. 

P£RCOLAT JON TESTS 

In addition, I conducted percolation te5ts orr tl1e dl,uve-li"tcct i~~'"l'erty on f·lay 
29, 198?. The percolotfon test~ were p11rtonued in atcordall<'t: ~<ith th!! 1r1-
County tleal til Oflpartrrrent ReQulat ions. · 

lhe percolation te't twles jlnd tht profile hole wert: drilled witll a Siutco 2t!UO 
Sk.J multl-pur~oill exploration drill equipped with • 4- i1rd, au9er. 

1 he perco 1 at I on 
of water drop. 
observed in the 

ratts ot tllese tens art! repurt~d 
The fi~ld p~~colatio•1 rate.l~ the 
proposed leaching field;: : · 

lh~ re~ults 'rB u follows: 
;.· .. 
' 

P~rculatiun Test Hole #I - ·0~ deep (silt sond) 

Percolation rdte • 47 minutes pt:r 1ncll 

l'er.:ulntion 1est llole 12 - 40" deep (~11t ~ond) ------- --- .. 

Percolation rate • 50 minutes pt:r incjl .~ 

Pertulotiorr Test Hul~ ~3 - 48" dt:ep (sfl&y ~And) -- - ··-·- - . : 

P!;:rc0htion rate • 39 mfnutes per inch 

In minute• ul ti11~ p~r 1nch 
average uf a 11 th~ t~st lu.rlc::. 

U'-0" - 0'-10" lOPSOIL, finn, silty, tldyey (lean). black, very mubt. 

0'-10" - lU'-0" ~Ill-SAND, firm, U!Or& ~ill th11n fine >alld, >lltue lenn Llay, 
---beige. light rno1st. 
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According to these result5 a Cullv.:lllltmal lc<Jllliu~ fi~lrl '""~ IJc U>~:<l dt lloc 
site. Due to the fact thot sholluw, odv.,,·~~ t.~orod, cOJnlltiuu> could lJc 
present tn other area~, it 1s rt:tjuired that tht field llc Ct:nte,·ed over· t.l1c 

test holeli. Provided that tht: field b locoted ·~ stivulated and •~>u1uiuu 
:that the residence will conte1n l.Juth • ydrbaye grinder ond an outumatic 
clothes wuhtng mechtne, l recou~neud th4t the-..l.l>orptlgn area contain a 
1111n1mum of 499·aquare feet of leaching·•rea _per b~droon1. This recomm~nda-
t I on lf base~ .Dfl •th~ to 1low1nu formu 1 a:.. , 

:'. .. .. ' .: . . 

Where A ~ ~~nfmum ab~orptlon ~reo ~~r bedroom tn square t~et .. 
0 G ~s~jmat~d d~stgn dpily >ew,ge flow per ~edroom in 

- ' ' 

~· 11 ons ( 22 5) 
• 

t • OVI!!"egtl pe_r~~l,tton rot@ I~ ·IDinuteo per tn~h (46) . ~ . . ... 

·1.6 ~ fc1ctor for 1ncrepS4i in sl~' due to garbege grinder af)d autom<~tic 
1=lothe6 ~;asher'· 

6 p empirical val~~ 

·It 15 recommended that the leaching field contain o minimum uf l,bOO square 
feet of bottom bed area! rt~9•rdless of t111w few budroom> ere incnrporated in 
the r~~idence. ' 

ln addition, ifle proposed letc!ling field mu~t llc l!JIIslru• tell over the test ilrta 
for P-1, P-2, and P-3, and the Profile le5t ltnlt:, due lu tht presence of ~hallow 
d~nse bedrPtJ ~ilter1als ov~r·o~her portipns of the ~lte. 

lf you hilve iii\Y questions concerrdng this report, or if Loll !Je of further 
servltQ, pls~ti~ do not hes1tatt to give m~ D coli . 

Enclosures 

MAL/ jak 

.. 

... Sincerely yours, /1 

J77~li 
Michael A. loi1·d, P. 
Consultl119 [n!Jineer 



I 

... 

• 

I Uh lJI Cillil!l T !lJi:·, - .. 

lill'lil Ui '.CI<Ii'llliN ---- -- --- .... ·-- - - ------- --- ------ --- . - . - - . - --

FOUND/\T!Ofl H~l llUiilt~G -------------
]I -0" 

I' -0". 5' -4" 

5'-4" - 20'-0" 

---------

NOlE~ 

SAN_~. fir111, silty, light brown, Juoist. 

--· SAND-SAIWSlONE, compact to very compact, m~dium 
---wT(ti"slinlt-dense and fine zane>, slightly silty, 

credm-beiga to white, ll~ht ~~~t. 

SILTSTONE-SANDSTON[, den~~. fine s~nd tu sili­
--s-lzed~soiiii;Teiln'cldy content, gray-brown, to 

crean.-!Jelge with some yelluw discolordtions in 
zonif>of wedtherlng, light f!iOist .. 

1. lt1c e.<plordtory te~t !Joring Wd!. orilled on ~lily 29, l~!Ji'. 

(. Tt1c lULdt Jon of t11r test boriny i> shown on l"igure 1. It is not wdrr"nt~il 
t.h<Jt the suhwrtdce conditJUns uiven ahuve are reprtsenliltive of conditiull'. 
at other locdtion~ and other times. In the event that couditions dift~r~nt 
from tho~e described dLove Hrc encountered during construction, the soil 
engineer must lle notified immediately. 

3. Mo groundwater wbs encounter~u during th~ fi~ld 1nvest1~atiun. 

TfSl RESULTS 

1. Stdndard Penetratio11 Tr=~t at ')' -U": 39 blows/foot 

2. Stand4rd Penetration lest at 20'-D": 56 !Jlow•/fuot 

/ 

J ,r 
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